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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Animals
Registration - Dogs and Cats:
Desexed Dog $ 11.00f N |1100-1100-0000
Entire Dog - Male/Female $ 47.000 N |(1100-1100-0000
Declared Dangerous Dog $ 245.000 N ([1100-1100-0000
Cats Entire $ 25.00/ N |[1100-1100-0000
Desexed Cat $ 6.000 N [1100-1100-0000
Q%r())léc:tlon Fee Permit for keeping more than $ 60.00l N 11100-1100-0000
Microchipping At Cost| N [1100-1100-0000
dRentaI_ of anti-barking dog collar - $100 $55.00/n| N |1100-1100-0000
eposit
Impounding and Release Fees
Release of Impounded Animal (Unregistered
Dog) Plus Registration / Microchipping if $ 125.00f N |1100-1900-0000
applicable
1st Offence for impounding dog/cat Nilf N [1100-1900-0000
2nd .Offer_lce for-lmpou_nd_lng .dog/c_at Plus $ 2500l N 11100-1900-0000
Registration / Microchipping if applicable
Sale of Impounded Animal (min. of release At Costl N 11100-1900-0000
fees)
Sustenance of Impounded Animal per day $ 15.00f N ]1100-1800-0000
Collection and disposal of dogs or cats at $ 50.000 N 11100-1805-0001
request of owner
Disposal of dogs or cats at request of owner Nill N [1100-1805-0002
Baiting - Wild Dogs
DEK?9 (Bucket 200 baits) Pick up / collected $ 320.00f Y |1300-1200-0000
** 1 - 1
Delivery - cost per kim Plus Cost of Vehicle $2.15/km| Y [1300-1200-0000
& Staff Member per hour
**Delivery - Cost of Vehicle & Staff Member
$88.00/ hour| Y [1300-1200-0000

per hour

**Delivery charges are for the delivery of DEK9 Baits only




Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Agistment
Town Common
All Beasts - per head per week (over 6 250 1400-1300-0000
months or branded)
Management Tags 1.70| Y |1400-1300-0000
NLIS Tags $ 550 Y (1400-1300-0000
Overnight Spelling of Stock (max 20 head) Free
$0.60 / head /
Overnight Spelling of Stock (over 20 head) night. Min Chg| Y [2620-1200-0000
$20.00
Portable Yards - Security Deposit $20.00 /panel| N [9900-5004-0000
(Refundable)
Portable Yards to Hire $4 / panel / Week| Y [1400-1300-0000
Depasturing / Removal of Animals
First Animal At Cost| Y ([1400-1300-0000
Each additional animal At Cost| Y ([1400-1300-0000
Driving / Heading Stock
Driving or Heading stock towards Pound or Owner
by hoof (per hour or part thereof) At Cost| Y |1400-1300-0000
other means of transportation At Cost| Y |1400-1300-0000
Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route Management)
Permit fee for stock route agistment permit (Act, s116(5))
Large Stock (per head per week) $ 250 Y [1500-1202-0000
Small Stock (per head per week) $ 0.39] Y ([1500-1202-0000
Permit fee for stock route travel permit (Act, s134(3))
Large Stock - Each kilometre & each 20 head $ 002l N 11500-1202-0000
or part thereof
Small Stock - Each kilometre & each 100 $ 002l N 11500-1202-0000
head or part thereof
Inspect register of water facility agreements i i
(Act, s164(3)(a)) $ 13.60f N |1500-1202-0000
Local Law Permits - Application fees
Keeping Of Animals $ 60.00f N (1100-1100-0000
Riding of Motor Vehicles 60.00f N [1400-1305-0000

Other Permits Not Elsewhere Included

60.00

1400-1305-0000




Boulia Shi

re Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Building & Development Fees
Limited Town Planning Certificate $ 145.001 Y [2420-1900-0000

Town Planning

Application Lodgement Fees

Material change of use of premises - Including Associated Operational & Building Works

$250 per 100m?2 or part
thereof of total use area*.

Code Assessable Development (spa 2000 s260)  [Min $585 - Max $3,125 + N |2410-1900-0000
$25.80 Admin Fee
$500 per 100m2 or part
thereof of total use area*.
Min $1,000 - Max $6,250
Impact Assessable Development (spa20095260) |goc oa i 20 * N |2410-1900-0000
Reconfiguring a Lot
Creating lots, rearranging boundaries, dividing [$250 per lot or parcel land.
. . Min $585 - Max $3,125 +
into parts & creating access easement. (spa N ]2410-1900-0000

2009 s260)

$25.80 Admin Fee

Operational Work (Assessable against a Planning Scheme) - not associated with a Material Change

of Use

Excavation or filling - Code Assessable (spa
2009 s260)

$250 per 100m? or part
thereof of material*. Min
$585 - Max $3,125 + $25.80

Admin Fee

N

2410-1900-0000

Building Work (Assessable against a Planning Scheme) - not associated with a Material Change of

Use

$250 per 100m2 or part
thereof of gross floor area*.

Code Assessable (spa 2009 s260) DUILE S - [t e A N |2410-1900-0000
$25.80 Admin Fee

Request for Compliance Assessment
Compliance Assessment (spA 2009 s397) $ 585.000 N |2410-1900-0000
Endorsement of Survey Plan (spa 2009 s397) $ 585.000 N |2410-1900-0000
Major Development Projects
Major Development Project, as determined by | Per application Min. $3,125

. Max $12,500 + $25.80 N [2410-1900-0000
Council (spa 2009 s260) Admin Fee
Preliminary Approval Overriding Planning Scheme
Development application for a preliminary g’:rfrgsf'ggteis;ff’% i
approval overriding the Planning Scheme (sPA [sppiication Lodgement Fee| N |2410-1900-0000
2009 s260)
Application for Development Permit in Respect of an Effective Preliminary Approval
Development application for development 5&2255"2’32325?5% Gl
permit in respect of an effective preliminary : N |2410-1900-0000

Application Lodgement Fee

approval. (SPA 2009 s260)

* "Total use area" is defined in the "Boulia Shire Planning Scheme"
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger

Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code

Assessment Fees

Technical Assessment At Cost| Y |2410-1600-0000

Referral of any aspect or matter to an external consultant for advice and / or assessment; or
Referral of technical plans or reporting to a Council Officer for advice and / or assessment. In
respect of:

- a development application;

- a development proposal;

- a request for compliance assessment;

OR

- compliance with conditions of a development approval.

(SPA 2009 s260)

Other Development Application and Request Fees

Request for application to be assessed under [$585 per request. Plus
Superseded Planning Scheme. (spa2009s95) ~ |Current Application N [(2410-1900-0000

Lodgement Fee

per application. 25% of

Request to change development application Current, Relevant N [2410-1900-0000
(SPA s351) Application Lodgement Fee

Request for negotiated decision notice (spa 2009 | caorem N |2410-1900-0000

s361) Application Lodgement Fee

per application. 25% of
Requ_e_st to change development approval or Currant. Rolorant N |2410-1900-0000
conditions of an approval (spa 2009 s369) Application Lodgement Fee

per application. 25% of

Current, Relevant N 2410-1900-0000

Application Lodgement Fee

Request to extend relevant period (spA 2009 s98 &
$383)

Request requiring written agreement of
Council under SPA, including:

- Making application properly made (s2ss)

- Referring application (s272/274)

- Response to information request (s279/280)
- Public notification (s302/303)

- Extend decision making period (s31s)

- Cancelling development approval (s379)

per request. $250 N [2410-1900-0000




Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger

Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code

Miscellaneous

Public Notification*

per application. $550 Plus
expenses (printing,

Carry out public notification on behalf of >
applicant (SPA 2009 $297) S flchrd| N 2410-1900-0000

mileage)

Concurrence, Referral or advice Agency

Carry out referral to agencies on behalf of $315 per agency Plus
|'y 9 expenses (printing| N |2410-1900-0000
applicant. (spa 2009 s 272) copying, mailing)

*Responsibility of the applicant but these fees are for the BSC completing the process on behalf

of applicant.

Planning and Development Enquiry / Meeting

Egﬁgg&ﬁggg&ﬂ)requmng written advices S v |2410-1600-0000

Meeting with Council Officers, including per meeting. $550perhowr| v |5410.1600-0000

prelodgement meeting (spA s 262(3)(c) LGA 2009) or part thereof

Copy of Town Planning Scheme

Hard Copy (LGR 2012 s 272(4)(b)) $ 45.00f N |2410-1900-0000
CD (Digital PDF Version) (LGR 2012 s 272(4)(b)) $ 10.00f N [2410-1900-0000

Planning & Development Certificates

Limited certificate - per lot (spa 2009 s738) $ 315.00f N |2410-1900-0000
Standard certificate - per lot (spa 2009 s739) $ 625.00f N [2410-1900-0000
Full certificate - per lot (spa 2009 s740) $ 3,125.000f N [2410-1900-0000

Refund of Fees

100% of fee paid less

Lapsed application - Not properly made (s266 of |,aministrative charge of N |2410-1900-0000
SPA) $585

Lapsed application - During IDAS process (spA No refund! N
2009 S434)

Withdrawn application - during IDAS process

(SPA 2009 S434) No refund| N

Where an application includes multiple components of development (for example,
material change of use and configuring a lot), the lodgement fee includes the fee for all
components.

Processing and assessment of development applications are prescribed by Chapter 6 -
Integrated Development Assessment System 9IDAS) of the Sustainable Planning Act
20009.




Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge

2016/17

GST incl
in Fee

General Ledger
Code

Building Application / Lodgement Fees

Part A- Domestic Buildings

Lodgement Fees

145.00

2420-1900-0000

Additional Fees for Special Circumstances

A building within the Shire area proposed to
be moved to another site plus mileage if
beyond 20 km. (Mileage charged at a rate of
$2.00/km to destination and return). A
$1000.00 refundable bond applies

At Cost

2420-1900-0000

A building outside the Shire area proposed to
be moved to site within the shire. (Mileage
charged at a rate of $2.00/km to destination
and return). A $1000.00 refundable bond
applies.

At Cost

2420-1900-0000

Structural checking where an engineers
certificate has not been supplied (Complex or
innovative designs only)

At Cost

2420-1900-0000

Additional inspections where required as a
result of non-compliance with conditions or
defective work

At Cost

2420-1900-0000

Inspection to verify compliance with building
approvals/regulations

At Cost

2420-1900-0000

Certification Fees

Sundry Expenses

Certificate of Classification -Built Pre 1998

$

353.00

Y

2420-1600-0000

Property Compliance Inspection

$

342.00

Y

2420-1600-0000

Photocopying of Plans etc when appropriate copies are not supplied - Photocopying Section

of Fees & Charges

Private Inspections (Non-DA related)

Inspection Fee (Includes Form 16 Inspection
Certificate of Form 61 Non-Compliance Notice)

QUOTE

Y

2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre

New Dwellings & Major Additions & Alterations - Class 1

Assessment Fee

Single Story up to 300m? $ 654.00( Y [2420-1600-0000
Double Story up to 300m? $ 781.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Dwellings over 300m? QUOTE| Y |2420-1600-0000
Inspection fee - Per Assessment $ 596.00( Y [2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessments $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000
Re-inspection Fee $ 203.001 Y |2420-1600-0000
Siting Variation (if required) $ 319.00] Y |2420-1600-0000




Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge 2016/17 GiiTF'eZCI Geneéag dLeedger
Energy Efficiency Assessment (If required)

Single Storey Y [2420-1600-0000
Double Storey Y |2420-1600-0000
Siting Variation (if Required) Y [2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre

Minor Additions & Alterations, including decks, veranda's & patio's - Class 1 & 10

Assessment Fee

Up to 30m? $ 411.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
30m? to 80m? $ 457.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Note: Over 80m2 refer to major additions

Inspection Fees - Per assessment $ 561.00f Y |2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessments $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000
Siting Variation (if Required) $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre

Underpinning & Re-stumping of a Dwelling - Class 1

Assessment Fee $ 492.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Inspection fee - Per Assessment $ 561.00f Y |2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessments $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000
Siting Variation (if required) $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre

Removal/Relocation of Dwelling (on to site) - Class 1

Assessment Fee $ 665.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Inspection Fee $ 596.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
Preliminary Inspection Fee 348.00] Y [2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessment 319.00] Y [2420-1600-0000

Energy Efficiency Assessment (if required)

Single Storey 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Double Storey 377.00] Y [2420-1600-0000

& |h | & A

Siting Variation (if required) 261.00f Y [2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30per kilometre

Demolition/Removal of Dwelling (from site) - Class 1

Assessment Fee $ 434.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
Inspection Fee - Per Assessment $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessment $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre

Amendments to Plans - Class 1

Minor Amendments $ 261.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Major Amendments $ 540.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
Siting variation (if required) $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge

2016/17

GST incl
in Fee

General Ledger
Code

Structures (Carports, garages, unroofed pergolas, small outbuildings,

retaining walls etc) - Class 10 (residential use)

Assessment Fee

Up to 60m? $ 434.001 Y |2420-1600-0000
Over 60m? $ 550.00] Y [2420-1600-0000
Inspection Fee - Per assessment $ 492.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessment $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000
Siting variation (if required) $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30per kilometre

Class 10 (Non-Residential)

Assessment Fee up to 100m? $ 700.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Assessment Fee 100m? to 300m? $ 815.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
Assessment Fee 300m? to 500m? $ 930.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
Assessment Fee greater than 500m? QUOTE| Y [2420-1600-0000

Note: Fees associated with Class 10 exceeding 500m2 are to be quoted upon.

Inspection fee - Per assessment $ 492.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessment $ 319.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Siting Variation (if required) $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30per kilometre

Swimming Pools / Spas - Class 10

Assessment Fee $ 509.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
Inspection Fee - Per inspection $ 296.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
Pool Safety Compliance including Certificate $ 580.00f Y |2420-1600-0000
Pool Safety Compliance - 2nd Re-inspection

$ 146.00( Y |[2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessment $ 319.00] Y [2420-1600-0000
Siting Variation (if required) $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre

Signs

Assessment Fee $ 434.001 Y |2420-1600-0000
Inspection Fee - Per inspection $ 492.001 Y |2420-1600-0000
Lapsed Assessment $ 319.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Siting Variation (if required) $ 319.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre




Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger

Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Buildings up to 500m 2 & 2 Storeys - Class 2to 9
Assessment Fees
Up to 150m? Floor Area $ 896.00f Y [2420-1600-0000
150m? - 300m? Floor Area $ 1,127.00 Y |2420-1600-0000
300m? - 500m? Floor Area $ 1,647.00| Y |2420-1600-0000

1 2
Exceeldlrjg SQOm and greater than two QUOTED| Y [2420-1600-0000
storey's in height
Inspection fees - Each (Number of $ 365.00] Y |2420-1600-0000
Inspections determined at time of approval)
Lapsed Assessment $ 342.00f Y |2420-1600-0000

Note: Additional fees & information may apply & may be determined at time

of lodgement or at the Building Certifier's discretion following assessment

of the application. This may include additional inspections or amenity issues.

Note: Travel expenses for inspection outside the township are $2.30 per kilometre

Water Connection Fees

Boulia At Cost 4100-1600-0000
Urandangie At Cost 4200-1600-0000
Water - Bulk
Sale of Bulk Water $22.00 /KL| Y ]4100-1530-0000
Sewerage Connection Fees
House Connection At Cost Y [4300-1600-0000
Effluent
Dumplng_of Treated Effluent (no solids) into $0.05 /litrel Y [4300-1700-0000
Evaporation Lagoons
Dumping of Un-treated Effluent (into Imhoff _

$0.14 / litre| 'Y |4300-1700-0000

Tank)




Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Funerals and Burials
Funerals & Burials
Adult
Min Fee $1,800 or 2520-1200-0000
Transport (Based on 600kim) At Cost Y 2530-1200-0000
o Min Fee $2,460 or 2520-1200-0000
Burial (includes, plant, wages ) At Cost Y  [2530-1200-0000
Interment of Ashes $ 50.00] Y [2520-1200-0000
Child
Min Fee $1,800 or 2520-1200-0000
Transport (Based on 600kim) Atcostl Y 12530-1200-0000
o Min Fee $2,460 or 2520-1200-0000
Burial (includes plant, wages ) At Cost Y 2530-1200-0000
| £ Ash 50.00| Y 2520-1200-0000
nterment of Ashes $ . 2530-1200-0000
L . . . 2520-1200-0000
Advertising (if required) CCC + Administration | $ 120.00( Y 2530-1200-0000
Hire of Hearse (Boulia only) At Cost| Y |2520-1200-0000
Installation of headstone At Cost| Y [2520-1200-0000
Weekend Funerals by special arrangement Fees + 150% of 2520-1200-0000
only. cost| ¥ [2530-1200-0000
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Law 1(Administration) sch 26 **

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
General Licences & Permits
Food Hygiene
Application (New) Licence Fee (Includes the N 13110-1200-0000
annual fee) ** $ 200 i i
Renewal Annual Licence Fee ** $ 110.00f N [3110-1200-0000

_ _ $50.00 + Renewal

Restoration of Licence ** Fee| N |3110-1200-0000
Amendment (Transfer) ** $ 80.00f N (3110-1200-0000
Amendment to premises ** At Cost| N [3110-1200-0000
Itinerant Vendors ** $ 55.00f N ]3110-1200-0000
Food Safety Standards
Environmentally Relevant Activity
Issue fee or renewal per premises ** | $ 110.00f N [7310-1300-0002
(Environmental Protection Act 1994)
Advertising Signs (Includes GST)
Permit Application Fee - Subordinate Local
Law 1 (Administration) Sch 9 Installation of $ 160.00{ Y |7310-1300-0001
Advertising Devices **
Removal Fee - Local Law 1 Suspension of
approval ** At Cost| Y [7310-1300-0001
Gates & Grids
Permit Application Fee - Subordinate Local $ 160.00f Y |7310-1300-0001

(Application must be made to Council)

** Note - Fees set in accordance with relevant Acts.
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Hall Hire
Shire Hall
;Securlty Deposit Alcohol free (Refundable) $ 165.001 N 19900-5004-0000
Security Deposit Alcohol (Refundable)* $ 325.00f N ]9900-5004-0000
Local Shows / Concerts / Functions per day $ 70.00] Y [2671-1200-0000
Visiting Shows /Concerts / Functions perday | $ 150.00( Y |[2671-1200-0000
Balls / Dances / Parties (No Alcohol) $ 150.00f Y [2671-1200-0000
Balls / Dances / Parties (Alcohol)* $ 230.00f Y [2671-1200-0000
Meetings/Small Groups $ 33.00] Y [2671-1200-0000
Bar Cold Room (with function) Incl in Hire[ Y [2671-1200-0000
Bar cold room (without function) per day $ 40.00( Y |2671-1200-0000
Kitchen Cooking Facility per day Incl In Hire[ 'Y [2671-1200-0000

NB Hall must be cleaned after use or Council will clean it at cost and this will be

deducted from security deposit

Council Equipment

Security deposit (Refundable)* $ 100.00f N |9900-5004-0000
Data Projector - per day $ 31.00f Y |7310-1300-0001
Projector Screen - per day $ 31.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
Gas Barbecue (Includes Gas) - per day $ 50.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
Tables - each (Racecourse Reserve) $ 4,000 Y |7310-1300-0001
Chairs - each (Racecourse Reserve) $ 2.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
Security Deposit Marquee $ 500.00f N [9900-5004-0000
Marquee 9m x 6m Hire (per day) $ 100.00f Y |7310-1300-0001
Set up / Dismantling Marquee At Cost| Y |7310-1300-0001
?ARZ?L'J'E dizllde)Room security Deposit $ 500.00 N |9900-5004-0000
Mobile Cold Room (per day) $ 110.00f Y |7310-1300-0001
Mobile Cold Room ( per week) $ 525.00f Y |7310-1300-0001

NB All items must be cleaned after use or Council will clean it at cost and this will

be deducted from security deposit

12




Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Security Deposit (Refundable) $ 500.00f N ]9900-5004-0000
At Cost or $50

Port-a-Loo - per day min chg. Y |[7310-1300-0001
Port-a-Loo - per week (7 days) $ 250.00f Y |7310-1300-0001
Additional Cleaning Charge per Port-a-Loo At Cost| Y |7310-1300-0001
Transport at cost or own pick up/ return At Cost| Y [7310-1300-0001
Council Bus
Security Deposit (Refundable) $ 1,000.00f N ]9900-5004-0000
Council Bus Per kilometre in addition to day

$ 0.40f Y [2950-1600-0000

rental. (Fuel not included)

Bus Hire Day Rental Fee ( Add Kilometre
rate)

$220.00 per day

2950-1600-0000

Bus Trailer - per day

$ 36.00

2950-1600-0000

Additional Cleaning Charge (if required)

$ 250.00

<|=<

2950-1600-0000
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Council Publishing / Internet Services
Photocopying & Printing per page (double sided = 2 pages)
A4 Photocopy - Black & White $ 0.50] Y [2710-1600-0000
A4 Photocopy - Full Colour $ 0.60] Y [2710-1600-0000
A3 Photocopy - Black & White $ 1.00{ Y |2710-1600-0000
A3 Photocopy - Full Colour $ 1.50| Y |2710-1600-0000
A4 Printing - Black & White $ 0.50, Y [2710-1600-0000
A4 Printing - Full Colour $ 0.60 Y [2710-1600-0000
A3 - Black & White $ 1.00] Y |2710-1600-0000
A3 Printing - Full Colour $ 150 Y |2710-1600-0000
A4 Laminating - Per Page $ 2.00f Y [2710-1600-0000
A3 Laminating - Per Page $ 3.00f Y [2710-1600-0000
Laminating - Per Metre $ 7.00 Y |2710-1600-0000
Public Access Internet
First Hour Access $ 450( Y |2710-1601-0000
Each additional 15 minute increment $ 1.20| Y |2710-1601-0000
Wi-Fi Access ( Time Limited) No Charge
Facsimile Transmission
First Page Transmitted $ 250/ Y |2710-1600-0000
Each Additional Page $ 1.00f Y |2710-1600-0000

Incoming faxes that have been booked

Channel Chatter (Council Newsletter)

Advertising - * Residents & Community Groups advertise this size for free.
Business Card Size per month * $ 5.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
Business Card Size per year * $ 60.00f Y [7310-1300-0001

Commercial Advertising

(Other than Community Groups or Community Events the following charges apply)

Quarter Page per month $ 20.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
per year $ 220.00f Y [7310-1300-0001

Half Page per month $ 30.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
per year $ 330.00f Y |7310-1300-0001

Full Page per month $ 50.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
per year $ 550.00 Y |7310-1300-0001
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Written Information / Documents

: $90 per
Written rates Search (for all land) Assessment Y |[7310-1300-0001
Council By-Laws (per set)* $ 170.00f Y |7310-1300-0001
Corporate Plan* $ 15.00f Y |7310-1300-0001
Operational Plan* $ 15.00( Y [7310-1300-0001
Budget* $ 15.00f Y |7310-1300-0001
Council business papers and minutes $ 15.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
Copy of Cemetery records $ 30.00f Y |7310-1300-0001
Annual Report (Hard Copy)* $ 20.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
Audited Financial Statements* $ 20.00f Y [7310-1300-0001
Right of Information Request Application - in
accordance with Right to Information Regulation $ 44.85( N |7310-1300-0002
2009 Section 4
Right of Information Photocopying $0.50/page| Y [7310-1300-0001
Right of Information Processing Fee - in e
accordance with Right to Information Regulation $§'95 Dl Y |[7310-1300-0001
2009 Secti min. 1 hour Chg
ection 5

* Electronic Documents provided Free of Charge

Downloaded from Council's Website
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge 2016/17 GiiTFier;C' Geneée(\)l dLeedger
Library

Lost & Damaged Books

Adult Fiction $ 25.00( Y [2710-1600-0000
Adult Non Fiction $ 30.00 2710-1600-0000
Audio Books- per disc (max. charge $110.00) $20 per disc| Y |[2710-1600-0000
DVDs $ 25.00( Y [2710-1600-0000
Junior Picture $ 15.00 Y |2710-1600-0000
Junior Fiction $ 10.00f Y |2710-1600-0000
Junior Non Fiction $ 15.00f Y |2710-1600-0000
Large Print $ 35.00f Y [2710-1600-0000
Literacy $ 22.001 Y |2710-1600-0000
Young Adult Fiction $ 15.00 Y |2710-1600-0000
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge

2016/17

GST incl
in Fee

General Ledger
Code

Council Housing

Houses and Units

Residential Bond (Refundable) 4 weeks rent| N |7800-1800-0000
Housing 4 Bedroom $ 245.00] N |2310-1400-0000
Housing 3 Bedroom $ 235.00f N |2310-1400-0000
Housing 2 Bedroom $ 230.00f N |2310-1400-0000
Unit 2 Bedroom $ 200.00f N |2310-1400-0000
Unit 1 Bedroom $ 195.00f N |2310-1400-0000
Housing Staff $ 145.00f N |2310-1400-0000
Unit Staff $ 140.00f N |2310-1400-0000
Furnished add per week $ 30.00f N [2310-1400-0000
Furnished Staff add per week $ 20.00f N [2310-1400-0000

* As per current policy, Contractors are to reside in Council Houses in short-term
emergency situations only

Pensioner Units

Residential Bond (Refundable) 4 weeks rent] N |7800-1800-0000
Couple Pensioners* $ 125.00f N [2320-1400-0000
Single Pensioner* $ 70.00f N ]2320-1400-0000
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger

Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Sports and Aquatic Centre
Security Deposit (Refundable)** | $ 500.000 N [9900-5004-0000
** Refundable Security Deposit required for all Overnight Stays.
Stand_ard Operational Hours - All Casual v |2630-1200-0000
Functions/Events Entry Fee
Non Operational Hours*# - All Casual
Functions/Events Entry Fee Y |%630-1200-0000
Non Operational Hours - Supervisory Wages POA| Y |2630-1200-0000
Over night Stays*# - All Functions/Events CEBUEL Y |2630-1200-0000

Entry Fee
Over night Stays - Supervisory Wages POA[ Y |2630-1200-0000

* Provides Hirer with exclusive use of entire Sports Complex

# Supervisory Wages must be paid for in addition to the Standard Hire fee

Sports Oval & Tennis Courts

Security Deposit Sports Oval

(Refundable**) 100.00{ N |9900-5004-0000
Visiting Circuses/Tent Shows 220.00f Y [2630-1200-0000
Sports Oval electricity- per hour 30.00f Y [2630-1200-0000
Tennis Courts Hire - day time hire Nil| Y [2630-1200-0000
Tennis Courts Hire per hour nightly includes $8.00/hourl Y |2630-1200-0000

lighting 6pm - 10pm

** Refundable Security Deposit required for visiting Circuses / Tent Shows

Sports & Aquatic Centre Café

Security Deposit (Refundable) 100.00f N [9900-5004-0000
, .

Stanc_iard Operational Hours 35000 v 12630-1200-0000
Meetings/Small Groups per day
Stand_ard Operational Hours - All Other 65.001 v 12630-1200-0000
Functions per day

, o ,
Non Operational Hours*# - Meetings/Small s500 v 12630-1200-0000
Groups per day
Non Operational Hours - All other Functions 65.001 v 12630-1200-0000
#* per day
Non Operational - Supervisory Wages POA|[ Y [2630-1200-0000

* Provides Hirer with exclusive use of Café area

# Supervisory Wages must be paid for in addition to the standard Hire Fee

Bar Cold Room(with function) Incl in hire| Y |2630-1200-0000
Bar Cold Room(without function)p/day 33.00f Y [2630-1200-0000
Kitchen Cooking Facilities - p/day 33.00 Y |2630-1200-0000
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Sports & Aquatic Annual Membership / Entry Fees
Free pool entry for all Residents of Shire
Casual Entry Fees: Pool Only Non - Residents
C_oncessnon (Chll-dren, Pensioners & Students $ 150 v [2630-1200-0000
with ID) per session
Adult per session $ 3.00f Y [2630-1200-0000
Spectator per session No Fee| Y |2630-1200-0000

ELIGIBILITY FOR FREE ENTRY; MUST BE RESIDENT FOR MORE THAN ONE MONTH

Gym, Squash Courts, Fees and Membership

Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID)

per session $ 1.50| Y |2630-1200-0000
Adult per session $ 3.00] Y [2630-1200-0000
Spectator per session No Fee| Y |2630-1200-0000
Note Children under 16 not permitted to use Gym

1 Month Gym Membership

Adult $ 36.00 Y |2630-1200-0000
Concession $ 15,501 Y |2630-1200-0000

3 Month Membership ( key Access after hours available with min.

membership)

3 month

Adult $ 54.00] Y |2630-1200-0000
Concession $ 24.001 Y ]2630-1200-0000
After hours key Deposit $ 50.00f N [9900-5006-0000
6 Month Membership

Adult $ 71.00 Y |2630-1200-0000
Concession $ 31.00f Y ]2630-1200-0000
12 Month Membership

Adult $ 140.00{ Y |2630-1200-0000
Concession $ 60.00 Y |2630-1200-0000
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Racecourse Reserve
Security Deposit (Refundable) $ 500.00) N [9900-5004-0000
Use of all facilities incl kitchen, bar and cool
rooms per day incl gas $ 330.00f Y [2620-1200-0000
Use of bar & Cool room per day $ 230.00 Y [2620-1200-0000
Use of Kitchen & Cool room $ 100.00( Y |[2620-1200-0000
Private Event - per day (Incl Kit & Cool room) $ 330.00f Y |2620-1200-0000
Bar Cold Room (with function) Incl in hire| Y |2620-1200-0000
Bar Cold Room (without function) p/day $ 33.00f Y [2620-1200-0000
Kitchen Cooking Facilities - per day (includes inclin Hirel v 12620-1200-0000
Gas)
Cold Room Hire if not incl above per day $ 41.001 Y |2620-1200-0000
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
Tourism Facilities
Min Min Encounter
Concession (Pensioner & Students with ID) $ 16.00f Y [2730-1601-0001
Adult $ 20.00f Y |2730-1601-0001
Children accompanied by adult under 5 No Charge
Children accompanied by adult under 12 $ 10.00| Y |2730-1601-0001
Group Fee (10 or more) $ 16.00f Y [2730-1601-0002
Family (2 Adult + 2 Concession) $ 50.00f Y [2730-1601-0001
Residents of Boulia Shire No charge
$25.00 / person
Group Fee - Out of Hours Min. Chg $250.00 Y |2730-1601-0002
Stonehouse Museum
Concession ( Pensioner & Students with 1D) $ 8.00l Y [2720-1200-0000
Children accompanied by adult under 5 No Charge
Children accompanied by adult under 12 $ 5.00 2720-1200-0000
Adult $ 12.00| Y |2720-1200-0000
Family (2 Adult + 2 Concession) $ 30.00f Y |2720-1200-0000
Residents of Boulia Shire No charge
Group Fee (10 or more) $ 8.00f Y [2720-1200-0000
Combined Entry
i i i St h $5 to 2720-

Cpncessmn (Children, Pensioner & Students $ 20.00l v lz%’geBglL;Snie to°2730_1601_
with ID) 0001

Stonehouse $10 to 2720-
Adult $ 27.00] Y |1200 Balance to 2730-1601-

0001

Stonehouse $8 to 2720-
Group Fee (10 or more) $ 23.00| Y [1200 Balance to 2730-1601-

0002

Stonehouse $23 to 2720-
Family (2 Adult + 2 Concession) $ 70.00] Y 1200 Balance to 2730-1601-

0001
School Groups No charge
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

Type of Charge

2016/17

GST incl
in Fee

General Ledger
Code

Concrete (includes Batching, Truck, Driver

Delivery)

(Minimum delivery 2 Cubic Metres)

Add 20 % oncost for debtors accounts

2-3 Cubic Metres (Per cubic metre) in Town

Area $650 per m3 Y 6200-1200-0000
:r-e6aCub|c Metres (Per cubic metre) In Town $560 per m3 v 6200-1200.0000
QutS|de Town Area (Truck & Driver) Plus per Min Chg $21Q / v |6200-1200-0000
kilometre charge trip

Outside Town Area Delivery per km $2.15/km| Y [6200-1200-0000
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger

Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code g
Plant Hire Rates (Dry Hire)

Hourly Rate
Accommodation (Caravans) $ 11.90 Y
Backhoe $ 178.20 Y
Batching Plant $ 224.40 Y
Box Trailer /fuel trailer etc $ 6.60 Y
Forklift $ 158.40 Y
Generators / Pumps Large $ 11.90 Y
Generators (81,85,92) Small $ 8.60 Y
Grader 140H $ 204.60 Y
Grader 160M $ 217.80 Y
Hearse (does not include driver costs) $ 46.20 Y
Loaders 938 $ 191.40 Y
Loaders 950 $ 191.40 Y
Road Train (Type 1) $ -
Road Train (Type 2) $ -
Rollers $ 125.40 Y
Sedan $ 10.60 Y
Skid Steer $ 118.80 Y
Sundry Plant - Parks & Gardens $ - Y
Tractor $ 79.20 Y
Tractor- Urandangie $ 52.80 Y
Trailer Heavy $ 46.20 Y
Trailer Heavy (Dolly) $ 39.60 Y
Trucks - Heavy $ 158.40 Y
Trucks - Medium $ 118.80 Y
Trucks - Light (120) $ 79.20 Y
Utility - Medium $ 26.40 Y
Wagons $ 13.20 Y
Weed Sprayer $ 3960 Y
Quad Bike $ 26.40 Y
COMPENSATION GRAVEL AND WATER ACCESS
Water Access per ki $ 1.10 Y
Gravel Access per m3 $ 1.10 Y

Compensation is not cash but credit against rates or other Council plant or charges
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Boulia Shire Council

Fees and Charges 2016/17

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))

GsTincl| General Ledger
Type of Charge 2016/17 i Fee Code
AIRPORT CHARGES
Landing Charges
Regular Public Transport (RPT) Operators No charge |

All Other Aircraft

Based on Maximum Take-off Weight (MTOW)

Aircraft Over 2000kg (MTOW)

$7.70 per 1,000kg
Min Fee $10.00

2810-1601-0000

Refuelling Costs

Av Gas Charge per litre

Based on actual
cost plus 20%
incl GST and
varies monthly

2810-1600-0000

Other Jet Fuel etc

Only Available by
pre-arrangement
and cost will be
per drum landed
in Boulia plus
20% incl GST

2810-1600-0000

Refuelling Fee

During normal hours (8.00am to 4pm
weekdays)

$50.00 / hour
Minimum Charge
$25.00

2810-1602-0000

After Hours / Weekends

By Prior
Arrangement
$100.00 / hour
Minimum Charge
$50.00

2810-1602-0000

After Hours Call Fee where No
Arrangement

150% loading
Minimum fee
$75.00

2810-1602-0000

For call out - Airport Manager 0427 163 773 or 0427 128 212 (anytime)
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